

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KMJ.19/2014 Complainant : Sri Abinash Paul.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer,

Ramkrishna Nagar Block, Karimganj

Date of hearing : 29.04.2016

Complaint heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

29.04.2016

Shri Dilip Kumar Bhattacharjee, Dealing Asstt., office of the Ramkrishna Nagar Block and Shri Digendra Ch. Namasudra, Head Teacher, No. 1116 Sishu Niketan L.P. School, Karimganj are present as deputed by SPIO.

A Written Statement dated 27.04.2016 has been received from the BEEO which is taken on record.

The Complainant is absent without information.

Perused the aforementioned W/S. It is seen that the information has since been provided to the Complainant and an acknowledgment of receipt has been enclosed with the W/S for evidence. The W/S also explains the reason for time taken to furnish the information.

Heard the Head Teacher and the Dealing Assistant of the BEEO's office. They confirmed the position submitted through the W/S.

In view of the acknowledgment of receipt of the information by the Complainant, the Complaint case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KMJ.19/2014/ -A

Dtd. 29.04.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Ramkrishna Nagar Block, Dist-Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788710 for information.
- 2. Sri Abinash Paul, S/o- Late Sukhamoy Paul, Sheralipurn (Dawki), P.O.- Bhairab Nagar, Dist-Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788710 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission